	2017 Willowbrook MFT Program - Bid Opening Results			Engineer's Estir	mata	M&J Asphalt Pavir	ng Company,	Crowley-Shepp	ard Asphalt	Chicagoland Pa	aving Contractors,	Schroeder Asn	halt Services, Inc.	Brothers Asph	nalt Paving,
Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
40300100	Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat)	LB	3,213	\$1.00	\$3,213.00	\$0.01	\$32.13	\$0.01	\$32.13	\$0.01	\$32.13	\$0.01	\$32.13	\$0.10	\$321.30
40603335	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix "D", N50 (1.5")	TON	660	\$90.00	\$59,400.00	\$70.50	\$46,530.00	\$75.00	\$49,500.00	\$79.00	\$52,140.00	\$78.00	\$51,480.00	\$80.00	\$52,800.00
*4240020	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk 5 Inch (Special)	SQ FT	1,745	\$6.50	\$11,342.50	\$6.00	\$10,470.00	\$6.70	\$11,691.50	\$6.50	\$11,342.50	\$5.85	\$10,208.25	\$5.75	\$10,033.75
*4240080	Detectable Warnings	SQ FT	176	\$28.00	\$4,928.00	\$25.00	\$4,400.00	\$22.00	\$3,872.00	\$32.00	\$5,632.00	\$35.00	\$6,160.00	\$40.00	\$7,040.00
*4400050	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	FOOT	660	\$15.00	\$9,900.00	\$10.00	\$6,600.00	\$10.00	\$6,600.00	\$7.50	\$4,950.00	\$6.50	\$4,290.00	\$5.00	\$3,300.00
44000600	Sidewalk Removal	SQ FT	1,745	\$3.00	\$5,235.00	\$2.00	\$3,490.00	\$2.10	\$3,664.50	\$1.00	\$1,745.00	\$2.00	\$3,490.00	\$1.50	\$2,617.50
70102620	Traffic Control And Protection, Standard 701501	LSUM	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,044.37	\$9,044.37	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$9,288.00	\$9,288.00
780000100	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Letters and Symbols	SQ FT	70	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$8.00	\$560.00	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$6.80	\$476.00	\$4.40	\$308.00	\$6.18	\$432.60
78000200	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 4" (Yellow)	FOOT	1,000	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.30	\$1,300.00	\$1.30	\$1,300.00	\$0.85	\$850.00	\$1.45	\$1,450.00	\$0.77	\$770.00
78000400	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 6" (White)	FOOT	250	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$1.95	\$487.50	\$1.65	\$412.50	\$1.65	\$412.50	\$1.80	\$450.00	\$1.48	\$370.00
78000600	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 12"	FOOT	430	\$15.00	\$6,450.00	\$3.90	\$1,677.00	\$3.50	\$1,505.00	\$3.25	\$1,397.50	\$3.80	\$1,634.00	\$2.94	\$1,264.20
78000650	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 24" (Stop Bar)	FOOT	130	\$25.00	\$3,250.00	\$7.80	\$1,014.00	\$4.75	\$617.50	\$6.80	\$884.00	\$5.15	\$669.50	\$6.18	\$803.40
78300100	Pavement Marking Removal	SQ FT	540	\$2.40	\$1,296.00	\$0.60	\$324.00	\$1.25	\$675.00	\$1.15	\$621.00	\$10.00	\$5,400.00	\$1.03	\$556.20
*N/A	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type M-3.12 Abutting Existing Pavement (Special)	FOOT	660	\$38.00	\$25,080.00	\$30.00	\$19,800.00	\$25.00	\$16,500.00	\$25.00	\$16,500.00	\$35.00	\$23,100.00	\$28.00	\$18,480.00
*N/A	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, 1 1/2" (Special)	SQ YD	3,181	\$4.00	\$12,724.00	\$2.25	\$7,157.25	\$4.00	\$12,724.00	\$3.00	\$9,543.00	\$3.00	\$9,543.00	\$5.00	\$15,905.00
*N/A	Class D Patch, 3" Surface (Special)	SQ YD	900	\$35.00	\$31,500.00	\$25.00	\$22,500.00	\$25.75	\$23,175.00	\$29.00	\$26,100.00	\$26.00	\$23,400.00	\$30.00	\$27,000.00
*N/A	Class D Patch, 6" (Special)	SQ YD	270	\$85.00	\$22,950.00	\$45.00	\$12,150.00	\$50.00	\$13,500.00	\$49.00	\$13,230.00	\$52.00	\$14,040.00	\$60.00	\$16,200.00
Grand Total					\$222,218.50		\$144,991.88		\$153,619.13		\$154,900.00		\$159,654.88	**	\$167,181.95

<sup>\*\*</sup> Please note at the bid opening the grand total for Brothers Asphalt Paving, Inc. was read as \$123,981.95, however after a review of the bid tabulations, the grand total has been corrected due to a mathematical error.